FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 08-28-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 03260.0050

	1-31	-92 / /4/	<i>'//U</i>				Attorney Docket No	. 03260.0050	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a Please record the attached original documents 5. 507, 11.651. 445482 ALLIN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS									
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):				2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):	5	
	Douglas P. CERRETTI							714	
					Name:	IMMUNE	X CORPORATION	% T	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						Internal Address:			
3.	Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: 51 University Street Seattle, Washington 98101			
					City: _				
⊠		Assignment		Merger —	State:		Zip Code:		
		Security Agreement		Change of Name					
IJ		Other					7/4/5 Address(es) attached?		
Execution	xecution Date: July 6, 2000					□ Yes ⊠ No			
4. A.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is be application: July 6, 2000 Patent Application Number(s):					B. Patent Number(s):			
			Ade	ditional numbers attac	l :hed? □ Ye:	s ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Nama:	A F A F Observer					7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠			
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT						Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)			
Internal Address:					Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
_					<u> </u>				
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.							00.0040		
City:	Washington				8. Deposit account number: <u>06-0916</u>				
State:		DC	Zip: 20	005-3315					
9.	Statem To the origina	ent and signature best of my knowle I document.	e. edge and belief, th	ne foregoing information	on is true a	nd correct a	nd any attached copy is a true o	copy of the	
		Ernest F. Chapm	nan	Chil of	16/16/1	2	July 14, 2000		
Į.	-			Sign	nature /		Date		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

PATENT REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0997

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Douglas P. Cerretti, residing at Seattle, Washington 98133, am the inventor named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "TESTIS-SPECIFIC HUMAN SVPH1-8 PROTEINASE," said application to be filed July 13, 2000 as U.S. Serial No. 09/XXX,XXX, which claims the benefit of PCT/US99/0063 filed January 12, 1999, and 60/071,505 filed January 14, 1998.

AND, WHEREAS, IMMUNEX CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Washington, having a principal place of business at 51 University Street, Seattle, Washington 98101 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE my entire right and title to and interest in said applications and said invention(s) and all U.S. and foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and I do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed at Seattle, W	ashington, this day of, 2000
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
On this day of P. Cerretti to me known to be and foregoing instrument, and	the individual named above who executed the within dacknowledged that he signed the same as his free and he uses and purposes therein mentioned.
MULHO SION EX TO NOTARY PUBLIC SV. S	Vaura M. Mulholland Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Mercer Island My appointment expires 2/9/02.

1

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/14/2000 REEL: 011021 FRAME: 0998